
 

 

Killdeer High School Teachers 

 Ms. Amy Axtman 
o English/Language Arts 
o Amy.axtman@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Jason Berg 
o Business/Computer 
o Jason.berg@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Cole Bilbrey 
o Physical Education/Health 
o Cole.bilbrey@k12.nd.us  

 Mr. Elroy Burkle 
o Ag Education 
o Elroy.burkle@k12.nd.us  

 Mrs. Shayla Candrian 
o English/Language Arts 
o Shayla.candrian@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Lou Dobitz 
o Math 
o Lou.dobitz@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Sean Elkins 
o Social Studies 
o Sean.elkins@k12.nd.us 

 Mrs. Janis Harris 
o Social Studies 
o Janis.harris@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Benjamin Hintz 
o Science 
o benjamin.hintz@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Nathan Horgeshimer 
o Special Education/Resource 
o Nathan.horgeshimer@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Michael Housel 
o Music Director 
o michael.housel@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Jeremy Jepson 
o Science 
o Jeremy.jepson@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Karter Kleeman 
o High School Principal 
o Karter.kleeman1@k12.nd.us 

 Mrs. Angela Leggate 
o Library Media 
o Angela.r.leggate@k12.nd.us  

 Mr. David Leier 
o Agriculture Science 
o David.leier@k12.nd.us  

 Ms. Nikki Martin 

o Counselor 
o Nikki.martin2@k12.nd.us  

 Mr. Andy Murphy 
o Social Studies 
o Andy.murphy@k12.nd.us 

 Mrs. Nicole Nowitzki 
o English/Language Arts 
o Nicole.nowitzki@k12.nd.us 

 Mrs. Briana Papineau 
o Art 
o Briana.papineau@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Brock Pittsley 
o Physical Education/Athletic Director 
o Brock.pittsley@k12.nd.us 

 Mrs. Nancy Reinhardt 
o Special Education/Resource 
o Nancy.hart@k12.nd.us 

 Mrs. Holly Schmidt 
o Career Advisor/Health 
o Holly.schmidt@k12.nd.us 

 Mrs. Deanna Steffan 
o Business/Computers/Math 
o Deanna.steffan@k12.nd.us 

 Mrs. Courtney Vettel 
o Counselor 
o Courtney.vettel@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Brady Wilz 
o Business Education 
o Nancy.hart@k12.nd.us 

 Dr. Jeff West 
o Science 
o Jeff.west@k12.nd.us 

 Mr. Mark Zastoupil 
o Math 
o Mark.zastoupil@k12.nd.us 

 
**Click on Underlined teacher names to access their 
individual sites. Click on Underlined email address to 
contact individual teachers. 
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